202 KAR 7:020 Board Organization (http://www.lrc.ky.gov/kar/202/007/020.htm) Section 1. Appointment of Committee Members and Committee Chairpersons. Standing Committees of the Board.

202 KAR 7:601. Training, education, and continuing education. (http://www.lrc.ky.gov/kar/202/007/601.htm) Section 1. Education Committee.

- (1) The board shall create and recognize a standing committee on EMS Education.
- (2) The Education Committee shall consist of seven (7) voting member's representative of EMS Educators in the state of Kentucky. At least one (1) voting member of the Education Committee shall also be a member of the Kentucky Board of Emergency Medical Services.
- (3) The Education Committee shall schedule on an annual basis at least six (6) regular meetings of the committee.
- (4) The purpose and charge of the Education Committee shall be to:
- (a) Assist the board in developing a strategic plan for EMS education in the state of Kentucky;
- (b) Act as a resource for EMS educators and EMS-TEIs in the Commonwealth; and
- (c) Assume the lead role in formulating, drafting, and sending to the board for approval and subsequent promulgation of all administrative regulations that set the standards and requirements for EMS education in Kentucky.

The Kentucky Board of Emergency Medical Services education objectives:

- Ensuring excellence in responder education through adherence to national emergency medical services guidelines, practices and regulations
- Developing highly-skilled educators by expanding opportunities and resources for continuing education through technology and web-based training
- Advancing the emergency medical services professions through outreach and partnerships with Training & Educational Institutions (TEI's) and local agencies in both rural and urban regions of Kentucky
- Prioritizing high standards in education among emergency medical service providers

Education committee meeting minutes:

http://kbems.kctcs.edu/en/About/Minutes.aspx

Education committee members:

http://kbems.kctcs.edu/Education/Education_Committee.aspx

The next education committee meeting is scheduled to meet on Tuesday, September 6, 2016 at 1:30 P.M. (EST) at the KESC 2016 Conference, Crown Plaza Hotel, 830 Phillips Lane, Louisville, KY 40209. Directions: http://www.kesc.us/location/

You are welcome to attend. Please check the KBEMS news and events calendar(http://kbems.kctcs.edu/News and Events.aspx) and or contact robert.andrew@kctcs.edu to make sure the meetings date or time has not changed.

If you would like to advertise your training event on the KBEMS news and events calendar send the event information to robert.andrew@kctcs.edu at least two (2) weeks before the event.